Contact

Professional Experience

Education

Licensure

Post-Training Activities
Appointments

Kimberly Grigsby-Sessoms, MD

Internal Medicine

102 SW Railroad St. (910)289-9248 (office)

Rose Hill, NC 28458

P.O. Box 1387 (910)289-7437 (fax)

Sessoms Medical Practice & Associates
Rose Hill, NC
Private Practice

Duplin Medical Association
Rose Hill Medical Center
Site Director

Bachelor of Science Zoology
UNC Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill, NC

Doctor of Medicine
UNC-CH School of Medicine
Chapel Hill, NC

Internship
Pitt County Memorial Hospital
Greenville, NC

Residency
Pitt County Memorial Hospital
Greenville, NC

North Carolina Medical Board

Sampson Regional Medical Center
Active/Affiliate Staff Physician

Duplin General Hospital
Active Staff Physician

UNC-Chapel Hill
Teaching Faculty

Medical Director Respiratory Therapy Department
Duplin General Hospital

1997-Present

1992-1997

1984

1989

1989-1990

1990-1992

1994-2003

1992-1995

1999-2008

1997-Present

1993-1994



Post-Training
Activities

Research

Educational
Extracurricular
Activities

Brian Center Nursing Center
Wallace, NC
Active Staff

Mary Gran Nursing Center
Clinton, NC
Active Staff

Southwood Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
Clinton, NC
Active Staff

Forest Trails Retirement Center
Clinton, NC
Active Staff

Warsaw Health and Rehabilitation
Warsaw, NC
Active Staff

Kenansville Health and Rehabilitation
Kenansville, NC

Active Staff

Medical Director

Rosemary Rest Home
Rose Hill, NC
Medical Director

Brian Center
Wallace, NC
Medical Director

Advantage Home Health and Hospice
Wallace, NC
Medical Director

Worked with Factor VII Expression in Human
Endothelial Cells in Homeostasis and Thrombosis
Division of Pathology, UNC School of Medicine

Minority Advisory Program

N.C. Memorial Hospital VVolunteer
Coordinating Committee Chair

Resident Assistant

Medical Education Development Program
CPR Instructor

Student National Medical Association
Recording Secretary

American Medical Student Association

1992-Present

1999-Present

1999-Present

2000-2008

2000-2001

2000-Present

2014-2023

2000-2001

2014-2018

2006-2009

1982-1985

1984
1982-1984
1984
1984
1983

1985-1999
1985



Corresponding Secretary

L.A. Zollicoffer Lectureship Series Committee 1985-1989

Student Teaching Early Prevention 1985

Student Health Action Committee 1986-1989
Honors Obstetrics and Gynecology Clerkship

Medicine Cardiology Clerkship

Professional Activities/

Awards & Membership Carolina American Medical Directors Association
Physician of the Year, Duplin Home Health 1993
North Carolina Medical Society — past membership
Duplin County Medical Society — past membership
Duplin County Medical Society- past membership
Sampson County Medical Society — past membership



