Kimberly Grigsby-Sessoms, MD Internal Medicine

Contact	102 SW Railroad St. Rose Hill, NC 28458	(910)289-9248 (office)
	P.O. Box 1387	(910)289-7437 (fax)	
Professional Experience	ce Sessoms Medical Practice & Associates Rose Hill, NC Private Practice		1997-Present
	Duplin Medical Association Rose Hill Medical Center Site Director		1992-1997
Education	Bachelor of Science Zoology UNC Chapel Hill Chapel Hill, NC		1984
	Doctor of Medicine UNC-CH School of Medicine Chapel Hill, NC		1989
	Internship Pitt County Memorial Hospital Greenville, NC	l	1989-1990
	Residency Pitt County Memorial Hospital Greenville, NC	l	1990-1992
Licensure	North Carolina Medical Board		
Post-Training Activities Appointments	Sampson Regional Medical Co Active/Affiliate Staff Physicia		1994-2003
	Duplin General Hospital Active Staff Physician		1992-1995 1999-2008
	UNC-Chapel Hill Teaching Faculty		1997-Present
	Medical Director Respiratory Duplin General Hospital	Therapy Department	1993-1994

Post-Training Activities	Brian Center Nursing Center Wallace, NC Active Staff	1992-Present
	Mary Gran Nursing Center Clinton, NC Active Staff	1999-Present
	Southwood Nursing & Rehabilitation Center Clinton, NC Active Staff	1999-Present
	Forest Trails Retirement Center Clinton, NC Active Staff	2000-2008
	Warsaw Health and Rehabilitation Warsaw, NC Active Staff	2000-2001
	Kenansville Health and Rehabilitation Kenansville, NC Active Staff	2000-Present
	Medical Director	2014-2023
	Rosemary Rest Home Rose Hill, NC Medical Director	2000-2001
	Brian Center Wallace, NC Medical Director	2014-2018
	Advantage Home Health and Hospice Wallace, NC Medical Director	2006-2009
Research	Worked with Factor VII Expression in Human Endothelial Cells in Homeostasis and Thrombosis Division of Pathology, UNC School of Medicine	1982-1985
Educational Extracurricular Activities	Minority Advisory Program N.C. Memorial Hospital Volunteer Coordinating Committee Chair Resident Assistant Medical Education Development Program CPR Instructor Student National Medical Association Recording Secretary American Medical Student Association	1984 1982-1984 1984 1984 1983 1985-1999 1985

	Corresponding Secretary L.A. Zollicoffer Lectureship Series Committee Student Teaching Early Prevention Student Health Action Committee	1985-1989 1985 1986-1989
Honors	Obstetrics and Gynecology Clerkship Medicine Cardiology Clerkship	
Professional Activities/ Awards & Membership	Carolina American Medical Directors Association Physician of the Year, Duplin Home Health 1993 North Carolina Medical Society – past membership Duplin County Medical Society – past membership Duplin County Medical Society – past membership Sampson County Medical Society – past membership	